

September 15, 2023

Brennen Filice, PMP
Manager of Capital Services
Community Services
Township of King
2585 King Road, King City,
Ontario, L7B 1A1

RE: Kettle Lake Park: Substantial Completion

Dear Brennen,

Tocher Heyblom Design Inc. 171 E. Liberty Street, Unit 66 Toronto, ON M6K 3P6

T +1 (416) 236-3335 **F** +1 (866) 496-0239 studio@thincdesign.ca www.thincdesign.ca

We have reviewed the work completed by Latitude 67 Limited for the Kettle Lake Park improvements. In our opinion the project was substantially completed as of September 15, 2023.

Please find attached a completed Form 9 Pursuant to the Contraction lien Act R.S.O., 1990.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Misha Franta

Senior Associate, thincdesign

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

King City
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Kettle Lake Park
50 Langdon Dr, King City, ON L7B 1C9
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Playground, pathway, and grading (short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on September 15, 2023 (date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: September 15, 2023
MISHA FIZANTA)
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Township of King Address for service: 2585 King Road, King City, Ontario L7B 1A1
Name of contractor: Latitude 67 Limited
Address for service: 33440 17 th Sideroad, King City, Ontario, L7B 1K4
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Tocher Heyblom Design Inc.
Address: 171 East Liberty Street, Unit 266, Toronto, ON M6K 3P6
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
☑ B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
Township of King, 2585 King Road, King City, Ontario L7B 1A1
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses,

and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)